COMPONENT
TECHNICAL
MANUAL
Deere Power Systems Group
CTM86  (20MAR01)
LITHO IN U.S.A.
ENGLISH
POWERTECH 8.1 L

Department.
SECTION 01, GROUP 001 (Engine Identification)
• Updated engine model designation chart.
• Updated engine application charts.
SECTION 01, GROUP 002 (Fuels, Lubricants, and
Coolants)
• Updated engine oil and coolant application
guidelines.
SECTION 02, GROUP 010 (Engine Rebuild)
• Updated engine disassembly sequence.
• Updated engine assembly sequence.
• Updated sealant application guidelines.
SECTION 02, GROUP 020 (Cylinder Head and
Valves Repair and Adjustment Serial Number
( —199,999)
• Repair procedures for cylinder head and valves on
engines with serial number ( —199,999) are covered
in this group.
SECTION 02, GROUP 021 (Cylinder Head and
Valves Repair and Adjustment Serial Number
(200,000— )
• Repair procedures for cylinder head and valves on
engines with serial number (200,000— ) are covered
in this group.
SECTION 02, GROUP 050 (Camshaft and Timing
Gear Train Repair and Adjustment)
• Eliminated procedure to check valve lift. Use
appropriate procedure from Group 020 or Group
021.
• Revised specifications for installation of crankshaft
gear-driven auxiliary drive.
• Revised procedure for installation of thrust washer
and timing gear cover.
SECTION 02, GROUP 060 (Lubrication System
Repair and Adjustment)
• Added information for top-load oil filter.
SECTION 02, GROUP 070 (Cooling System Repair
and Adjustment)
• Added belt routing diagrams.
• Revised procedure for installation of coolant pump.
SECTION 02, GROUP 080 (Air Intake and Exhaust
System Repair and Adjustments)
• Revised procedure for turbocharger inspection
techniques.
• Eliminated procedure for adjusting turbocharger
wastegate actuator.
• Revised specifications for installing turbocharger.
SECTION 02, GROUP 090 (Fuel System Repair and
Adjustments)
NOTE: Repair procedures for fuel systems have been
have been moved to Section 02, Group 090 in
the three following technical manuals:
• CTM243—Mechanical Fuel Systems
• CTM134—Level 3 Electronic Fuel Systems
• CTM255—Level 9 Electronic Fuel Systems
SECTION 02, GROUP 100 (OEM Starting and
Charging Systems)
CTM86 (20MAR01) POWERTECH 8.1 L Diesel Engines — Base Engine
032001
PN=3
Introduction
DPSG,OUO1004,898 –19–19MAY99–2/2
• Starting and charging systems are covered in this
new group.
SECTION 03, GROUP 120 (Base Engine Operation)
• Base engine theory of operation is covered in this
new group.
NOTE: Fuel system theory of operation has been
moved to Section 03 in the three following
technical manuals: